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Argentina
Banking and finance	 Nicholas Neveling	 nicholas.neveling@legal500.com
Bankruptcy and restructuring	 Nicholas Neveling	 nicholas.neveling@legal500.com
Competition and antitrust	 James Field	 james.field@legal500.com
Compliance/White-collar crime	 Nicholas Neveling	 nicholas.neveling@legal500.com
Consumer law	 James Field	 james.field@legal500.com
Corporate and M&A	 Nicholas Neveling	 nicholas.neveling@legal500.com
Dispute resolution	 Nicholas Neveling	 nicholas.neveling@legal500.com
E&NR: Electricity	 James Field	 james.field@legal500.com
E&NR: Mining	 James Field	 james.field@legal500.com
ENR: Oil & gas	 James Field	 james.field@legal500.com
Environment	 James Field	 james.field@legal500.com
Insurance	 James Field	 james.field@legal500.com
Intellectual property	 James Field	 james.field@legal500.com
International trade & customs	 James Field	 james.field@legal500.com
Labour and employment	 Nicholas Neveling	 nicholas.neveling@legal500.com
Life sciences & healthcare	 James Field	 james.field@legal500.com
Public law	 Nicholas Neveling	 nicholas.neveling@legal500.com
Real estate	 James Field	 james.field@legal500.com
Tax	 Nicholas Neveling	 nicholas.neveling@legal500.com
TMT	 James Field	 james.field@legal500.com

Bolivia
All sections	 Ed Gutteridge	 edward.gutteridge@legal500.com

Brazil
Banking and finance	 Anthony Notaras	 anthony.notaras@legal500.com
Capital markets	 Anthony Notaras	 anthony.notaras@legal500.com
Competition and antitrust	 Laura Pollard	 laura.pollard@legal500.com
Compliance	 Laura Pollard	 laura.pollard@legal500.com
Corporate and M&A	 Daniela Costa	 daniela.costa@legal500.com
Dispute resolution: Litigation	 Daniela Costa	 daniela.costa@legal500.com
Dispute resolution: Arbitration	 Daniela Costa	 daniela.costa@legal500.com
E&NR: Electricity (and renewables)	 Daniela Costa	 daniela.costa@legal500.com
E&NR: Hydrocarbons	 Daniela Costa	 daniela.costa@legal500.com
E&NR: Mining	 Daniela Costa	 daniela.costa@legal500.com
Environment	 Daniela Costa	 daniela.costa@legal500.com
Insurance	 Anthony Notaras	 anthony.notaras@legal500.com
Intellectual property	 Zöe Wintersol	 zoe.wintersol@legal500.com
International trade	 Anthony Notaras	 anthony.notaras@legal500.com
Labour and employment	 Anthony Notaras	 anthony.notaras@legal500.com
Life sciences	 Zöe Wintersol	 zoe.wintersol@legal500.com
Projects and infrastructure	 Daniela Costa	 daniela.costa@legal500.com
Public law	 Daniela Costa	 daniela.costa@legal500.com
Real estate	 Anthony Notaras	 anthony.notaras@legal500.com
Restructuring and insolvency	 Anthony Notaras	 anthony.notaras@legal500.com
TMT: Cybersecurity and data privacy	 Zöe Wintersol	 zoe.wintersol@legal500.com
TMT: Media	 Zöe Wintersol	 zoe.wintersol@legal500.com
TMT: Tech, innovation & digital business	 Zöe Wintersol	 zoe.wintersol@legal500.com
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TMT: Telecoms	 Zöe Wintersol	 zoe.wintersol@legal500.com
Tax: Tax advisory	 Anthony Notaras	 anthony.notaras@legal500.com
Tax: Tax litigation	 Anthony Notaras	 anthony.notaras@legal500.com
Tax: Customs	 Anthony Notaras	 anthony.notaras@legal500.com
Transport: Aviation	 Anthony Notaras	 anthony.notaras@legal500.com
Transport: Shipping	 Anthony Notaras	 anthony.notaras@legal500.com
Wealth and succession planning	 Zöe Wintersol	 zoe.wintersol@legal500.com
White-collar crime & investigations	 Laura Pollard	 laura.pollard@legal500.com

City Focus
Brasilia	 Dilan Ribeiro	 dilan.ribeiro@legal500.com
Belo Horizonte	 Dilan Ribeiro	 dilan.ribeiro@legal500.com
Curitiba	 Dilan Ribeiro	 dilan.ribeiro@legal500.com
Manaus	 Dilan Ribeiro	 dilan.ribeiro@legal500.com
Porto Alegre	 Dilan Ribeiro	 dilan.ribeiro@legal500.com
Recife	 Dilan Ribeiro	 dilan.ribeiro@legal500.com
Salvador	 Dilan Ribeiro	 dilan.ribeiro@legal500.com

Chile
All sections	 Julian Matteucci	 julian.matteucci@legal500.com

Colombia
All sections	 Maria Jackson	 maria.jackson@legal500.com

Costa Rica
All sections	 Mike De Luca	 mike.deluca@legal500.com

Dominican Republic
All sections	 Matteo Anelli	 matteo.anelli@legal500.com

Ecuador
All sections	 Lucas Sperka	 lucas.sperka@legal500.com

El Salvador
All sections	 Mike De Luca	 mike.deluca@legal500.com

Guatemala
All sections	 Anna Macpherson	 anna.macpherson@legal500.com

Honduras
All sections	 Anna Macpherson	 anna.macpherson@legal500.com

Mexico
Banking and finance	 Juan Fernández	 juan.fernandez@legal500.com
Bankruptcy and restructuring	 Juan Fernández	 juan.fernandez@legal500.com
Capital markets	 Juan Fernández	 juan.fernandez@legal500.com
Competition and antitrust	 Juan Fernández	 juan.fernandez@legal500.com
Compliance	 Juan Fernández	 juan.fernandez@legal500.com
Corporate and M&A	 Juan Fernández	 juan.fernandez@legal500.com
Dispute resolution: Arbitration	 Juan Fernández	 juan.fernandez@legal500.com
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Dispute resolution: Litigation	 Juan Fernández	 juan.fernandez@legal500.com
Energy & natural resources	 Camila Urrutia	 camila.urrutia@legal500.com
Environment	 Camila Urrutia	 camila.urrutia@legal500.com
Insurance	 Juan Fernández	 juan.fernandez@legal500.com
Intellectual property	 Camila Urrutia	 camila.urrutia@legal500.com
International trade & customs	 Juan Fernández	 juan.fernandez@legal500.com
Labour and employment	 Camila Urrutia	 camila.urrutia@legal500.com
Life sciences	 Camila Urrutia	 camila.urrutia@legal500.com
Mining	 Juan Fernández	 juan.fernandez@legal500.com
Projects and infrastructure	 Camila Urrutia	 camila.urrutia@legal500.com
Real estate	 Camila Urrutia	 camila.urrutia@legal500.com
TMT	 Juan Fernández	 juan.fernandez@legal500.com
Tax	 Juan Fernández	 juan.fernandez@legal500.com
Wealth management	 Juan Fernández	 juan.fernandez@legal500.com

Nicaragua
All sections	 Mike De Luca	 mike.deluca@legal500.com

Panama
All sections	 Anna Macpherson	 anna.macpherson@legal500.com

Paraguay
All sections	 Ed Gutteridge	 edward.gutteridge@legal500.com	

Peru
All sections	 Chris Black	 christopher.black@legal500.com

Puerto Rico
All sections	 Matteo Anelli	 matteo.anelli@legal500.com

Uruguay
All sections	 Ed Gutteridge	 edward.gutteridge@legal500.com	

Venezuela
All sections	 Matteo Anelli	 matteo.anelli@legal500.com

Latin America: International sections
Banking & finance	 Chris Crowe	 chris.crowe@legal500.com
Capital Markets	 Chris Crowe	 chris.crowe@legal500.com
Compliance & investigations	 Chris Crowe	 chris.crowe@legal500.com
Corporate / M&A	 Chris Crowe	 chris.crowe@legal500.com
International Arbitration	 Nicholas Neveling	 nicholas.neveling@legal500.com
Projects and energy	 Chris Crowe	 chris.crowe@legal500.com
City Focus: Madrid 	 this will be researched later in the year; details in due course
City Focus: Miami	 Chris Crowe	 chris.crowe@legal500.com
City Focus: Houston	 Chris Crowe	 chris.crowe@legal500.com


